
     Appendix C - Public Notice of Tariff of Fares 

CARDIFF COUNCIL 

FARES FOR HACKNEY CARRIAGES 

TAKE NOTICE THAT  as of 1st February 2018 Cardiff Council proposes to vary the Table 

of Fares currently in force for hackney carriages in the City and County of Cardiff, pursuant 

to its’ powers under Section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 

1976 in the following manner:- 

PRESENT CHARGE PROPOSED CHARGE 

First 103 yards  (94.18 metres) or 

part thereof, 

£2.30 First 103 yards  (94.18 metres) or 

part thereof, 

£2.50 

If distance exceeds 103 yards 

(94.18 metres) for first 103 yards 

(94.18 metres) 

£2.30 If distance exceeds 103 yards (94.18 

metres) for first 103 yards (94.18 

metres) 

£2.50 

For each subsequent 207 yards 

(189.28 metres) 

£0.20 For each subsequent 195 yards 

(178.31 metres) 

£0.20 

WAITING TIME:    WAITING TIME:    

For each period of 48 seconds £0.20 For each period of 48 seconds £0.20 

EXTRA CHARGES  EXTRA CHARGES  

For hirings between midnight and 

6.00 am and on Sundays, and 

Bank Holidays 

£1.00 For hirings between midnight and 

6.00 am and on Sundays, and Bank 

Holidays 

£1.00 

For hirings between 8.00pm 

Christmas Eve and 6.00am on 27th 

December and between 8.00pm 

New Years Eve and 6.00am 2nd 

January 

£3.00 For hirings between 8.00pm 

Christmas Eve and 6.00am on 27th 

December and between 8.00pm New 

Years Eve and 6.00am 2nd January 

£3.00 

For each passenger exceeding four £1.00 

each 

For each passenger exceeding four £1.00 

each 

For bicycles, cabin trunks 

(minimum size 36” x 24” x 18”) 

and items of furniture 

£0.50 

each 

For bicycles, cabin trunks (minimum 

size 36” x 24” x 18”) and items of 

furniture 

£0.50 

each 

For the fouling of a vehicle £50.00 For the fouling of a vehicle £50.00 

    

Any objection to the proposed variation must be made in writing to the Team Manager, 

Licensing, City Hall, Cardiff, CF10 3ND. All objections must be received by 12:00pm on 17 

January 2018 
A copy of this Notice shall be deposited at the Public Carriage Office, Cardiff Bus Depot, 

Sloper Road, Cardiff, CF11 8TB from today until 12.00pm on 17 January 2018 and shall be 

open to public inspection at all reasonable hours without payment 

 

Dated 2 January 2018 

Licensing, Cardiff Council, City Hall, Cardiff, CF10 3ND 

licensing@cardiff.gov.uk 


